



Vendor Ranking

---

**Call Order:** 001      **Contract ID:** 0171-0491      **Counties:** Hartford  
**Letting Date:** August 07, 2024 2:00 pm      **District(s):** District 1 - Rocky Hill  
**Advertised on:** 7/10/2024 12:00:00 AM      **Contract Time:** 558 CALENDAR DAYS      **Min:**      **Max:**  
**Contract Description:** Replacement of Signs on Secondary Roads in District 1      **Project(s):** N/A

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Discount Fence of Connecticut	\$2,199,913.30	100.00%
2	Mohegan Associates Inc	\$2,728,464.00	124.03%
3	A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc	\$2,730,276.00	124.11%
4	Lawrence Brunoli Inc.	\$3,029,000.00	137.69%



## Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 0171-0491      **Counties:** Hartford  
**Letting Date:** August 07, 2024      **District(s):** District 1 - Rocky Hill  
**Call Order:** 001      **Project(s):** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 558 CALENDAR DAYS  
**Contract Description:** Replacement of Signs on Secondary Roads in District 1

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Discount Fence of Connecticut		(2) Mohegan Associates Inc		(3) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0010 0952001 SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	5,000.00000	5,000.00	46,000.00000	46,000.00	85,200.00000	85,200.00
0020 0969062 CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	19.000 mo.	2,050.00000	38,950.00	5,670.00000	107,730.00	5,000.00000	95,000.00
0030 0970006 TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	30,000.000 est.	1.00000	30,000.00	1.00000	30,000.00	1.00000	30,000.00
0040 0970007 TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	2,080.000 hr	0.01000	20.80	85.00000	176,800.00	64.00000	133,120.00
0050 0971001 MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	300,000.00000	300,000.00	216,000.00000	216,000.00	305,450.00000	305,450.00
0060 0975004 MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	(1.000) LS	100,000.00000	100,000.00	77,000.00000	77,000.00	235,369.00000	235,369.00
0070 0978002 TRAFFIC DRUM	10.000 ea.	50.00000	500.00	115.00000	1,150.00	68.50000	685.00
0080 0981100 42" TRAFFIC CONE	20.000 ea.	25.00000	500.00	100.00000	2,000.00	47.40000	948.00
0090 1206023 REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	150,000.00000	150,000.00	213,000.00000	213,000.00	215,735.00000	215,735.00



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Discount Fence of Connecticut		(2) Mohegan Associates Inc		(3) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0100	1208931 14,333.000	58.50000	838,480.50	70.00000	1,003,310.00	61.00000	874,313.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **						
0110	1208937 12,346.000	59.50000	734,587.00	69.00000	851,874.00	61.00000	753,106.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **						
0120	1220027 150.000	12.50000	1,875.00	24.00000	3,600.00	9.00000	1,350.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$2,199,913.30		\$2,728,464.00		\$2,730,276.00
<b>Contract Totals</b>			<b>\$2,199,913.30</b>		<b>\$2,728,464.00</b>		<b>\$2,730,276.00</b>

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID		(4) Lawrence Brunoli Inc.					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0010	0952001 (1.000)	293,707.50000	293,707.50				
	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **						
0020	0969062 19.000	12,500.00000	237,500.00				
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **						
0030	0970006 30,000.000	1.00000	30,000.00				
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)						
0040	0970007 2,080.000	100.00000	208,000.00				
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)						
0050	0971001 (1.000)	200,000.00000	200,000.00				
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Lawrence Brunoli Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0060	0975004 (1.000)	350,000.00000	350,000.00				
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT LS						
0070	0978002 10.000	150.00000	1,500.00				
	TRAFFIC DRUM ea.						
0080	0981100 20.000	200.00000	4,000.00				
	42" TRAFFIC CONE ea.						
0090	1206023 (1.000)	129,000.00000	129,000.00				
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions ** LS						
0100	1208931 14,333.000	57.50000	824,147.50				
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions ** s.f.						
0110	1208937 12,346.000	57.50000	709,895.00				
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions ** s.f.						
0120	1220027 150.000	275.00000	41,250.00				
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS ** See Special Provisions ** s.f.						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$3,029,000.00				
<b>Contract Totals</b>			<b>\$3,029,000.00</b>				
<b>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</b>							